Season Free Throw Percentage Records (70%+)
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14
15
16
17

19
20

22

24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

34

37
39
40
41
42

44

47

Player

Jayden Guevara
Jacob Tingle
Collin Tubbs
Jacob Tingle
Daniel Alexander
Judson Loe
Michael Escobar
Bryce Hegemier
Jayden Guevara
Logan Schwartz
Bob Shelton

Poe Shelton
Daniel Alexander
Rocky Weihrauch
Connor Lewis
Sam Kohler
Michael McShane
Travis Coleman
Aidan Bailey
Michael Escobar
Jonathan Ferguson
Denny Williamson
Clinton Baty
Scott Weatherford
Connor Lewis
Evan Smith
Robert Dunn
Wade Townsend
Jalen Jury

Bob Shelton

Poe Shelton
Steve Prince
Jared Draper
Peter Crosswell
Ty Johnson
Layne Herington
Bryan Payne
Bryce Hegemier
Tim Wright

Ben Whitman
Jacob Locke
Casey Craddick
Cole Larsen

Matt Robbin
Mason Beyer
Matthew McKiddie
Marcos Alvarado

Pct

0.867
0.849
0.845
0.841
0.833
0.831
0.827
0.816
0.815
0.807
0.806
0.800
0.800
0.795
0.785
0.783
0.781
0.781
0.779
0.775
0.775
0.774
0.774
0.768
0.762
0.761
0.759
0.758
0.753
0.748
0.743
0.742
0.742
0.741
0.741
0.741
0.738
0.738
0.737
0.736
0.735
0.734
0.734
0.732
0.732
0.732
0.730

Made / Att

50+ attempts

91 of 105
73 of 86
93 of 110
58 of 69
80 of 96
59 of 71
124 of 150
102 of 125
53 of 65
67 of 83
129 of 160
68 of 85
88 of 110
62 of 78
62 of 79
47 of 60
50 of 64
75 of 96
53 of 68
134 of 173
69 of 89
65 of 84
151 of 195
172 of 224
48 of 63
54 of 71
44 of 58
100 of 132
61 of 81
89 of 119
86 of 116
75 of 101
49 of 66
40 of 54
60 of 81
63 of 85
96 of 130
127 of 172
73 of 99
39 of 53
50 of 68
69 of 94
58 of 79
41 of 56
41 of 56
52 of 71
54 of 74

Year

2020-21
1990-91
2011-12
1989-90
2009-10
2022-23
1986-87
2012-13
2019-20
1996-97
1958-59
1967-68
2008-09
1967-68
2010-11
2011-12
1987-88
2002-03
2019-20
1985-86
2000-01
1974-75
1987-88
2003-04
2009-10
2004-05
1992-93
2000-01
2009-10
1957-58
1968-69
1979-80
2003-04
1991-92
2015-16
2021-22
2012-13
2013-14
1980-81
2006-07
2003-04
1998-99
2010-11
1994-95
2008-09
2017-18
1961-62



48
49

51
52
53
54
55

57
58

64

66
67

69
71
72
73

75
76

AJ Huff

Teddy Draper
Steve Young
Steve Young
Clinton Baty
Patrick Bullock
Daryl Dikes
Timmy Waits
Kris Banasau
Cullen Young
Dan Alvarado
Calvin Myers
Ronny Burke
Lucas Claycamp
Casey Craddick
Wade Townsend
Tandy Betak
Aidan Bailey
Clinton Crumley
Steve Prince
Taw Mann
James White

Ty Mullins

Dan Alvarado
Nick Breen
Lupe Alarcon
Blake Witwiski
Mark Watson
Jeff Borho

Nick Breen

0.728
0.727
0.727
0.725
0.724
0.722
0.720
0.719
0.719
0.718
0.717
0.717
0.717
0.717
0.717
0.717
0.713
0.713
0.712
0.710
0.710
0.709
0.709
0.707
0.706
0.705
0.705
0.704
0.703
0.703

67 of 92
48 of 66
48 of 66
116 of 160
84 of 116
57 of 79
95 of 132
92 of 128
87 of 121
61 of 85
38 of 53
38 of 53
86 of 120
38 of 53
38 of 53
43 of 60
107 of 150
57 of 80
111 of 156
66 of 93
103 of 145
83 of 117
56 of 79
87 of 123
88 of 129
153 of 217
67 of 95
50 of 71
52 of 74
102 of 145

Career Free Throw Percentage Records (65%+)
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Player

Jayden Guevara
Jacob Tingle
Daniel Alexander
Michael Escobar
Bryce Hegemier
Connor Lewis
Clinton Baty

Poe Shelton
Bryan Payne
Wade Townsend
Scott Weatherford
Steve Prince
Evan Smith

Bob Shelton
Steve Young
Logan Schwartz

Pct

0.851
0.833
0.793
0.783
0.779
0.767
0.756
0.752
0.746
0.745
0.744
0.727
0.720
0.717
0.708
0.689

Made / Att
150+ attempts
148 of 174
140 of 168
219 of 276
299 of 382
261 of 335
115 of 150
235 of 311
191 of 254
141 of 189
143 of 192
209 of 281
141 of 194
136 of 189
287 of 389
233 of 329
133 of 193

2013-14
1972-73
1981-82
1983-84
1986-87
2013-14
1994-95
1980-81
1997-98
2016-17
1958-59
1978-79
1978-79
1993-94
1996-97
1999-00
1993-94
2020-21
1958-59
1980-81
2011-12
1989-90
2000-01
1959-60
2015-16
1964-65
1998-99
1979-80
1995-96
2016-17

Years

2018-21
1988-91
2006-10
1984-87
2011-14
2008-11
1986-88
1965-69
2010-13
1999-01
2002-04
1979-81
2002-06
1955-59
1981-84
1995-98



17
18
19
21
23

25
26

28
29

31
32

34

Dan Alvarado
Denny Williamson
Clinton Crumley
Nick Breen

Terry Sansom
Daryl Dikes
Marcos Alvarado
Brian Varnell
Ronny Burke
Tandy Betak

Kris Banasau
Lupe Alarcon
Trent Lyle

Corbin Edmondson
Michael Myers
Timmy Waits
Lucas Claycamp
Tim Wright

0.681
0.680
0.679
0.679
0.672
0.672
0.670
0.670
0.665
0.664
0.664
0.661
0.660
0.660
0.657
0.652
0.652
0.651

169 of 248
121 of 178
265 of 390
195 of 287
242 of 360
172 of 256
126 of 188
175 of 261
181 of 272
166 of 250
142 of 214
185 of 280
278 of 421
295 of 447
137 of 210
165 of 253
146 of 224
110 of 167

1958-61
1971-75
1955-59
2014-17
1968-72
1994-96
1958-62
1991-94
1977-79
1992-94
1996-98
1961-65
1986-88
1989-92
1987-89
1979-81
1992-95
1979-81



